2017 Regular Session

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 24

BY REPRESENTATIVE TERRY BROWN

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Sgt. Scott Bullitt on his service and sacrifice to the state of Louisiana

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To commend Sergeant Scott Bullitt on his exemplary service to and sacrifice for Louisiana.
3	WHEREAS, Scott Bullitt, an avid sportsman, joined the Louisiana Department of
4	Wildlife and Fisheries Enforcement Division as a cadet in 2009 and graduated in the
5	department's twenty-fifth class in 2010; and
6	WHEREAS, in 2012, Scott Bullitt achieved the rank of LDWF Enforcement
7	Sergeant; and
8	WHEREAS, Sgt. Bullitt has dedicated his professional life to protecting this state's
9	natural resources and has received numerous awards for his service including the LDWF
10	Enforcement Region 2 Officer of the Year Award in 2012, the LDWF Enforcement
11	Waterfowl Officer of the Year Award in 2014, and the LDWF Boating Officer of the Year
12	Award in 2015; and
13	WHEREAS, Sgt. Bullitt was also awarded the Louisiana Highway Safety
14	Commission DWI Enforcement Award for having issued the most DWI citations for the
15	Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries in 2014; and
16	WHEREAS, Sgt. Bullitt has performed admirably as one of the top drug recognition
17	experts in the state of Louisiana and advanced to the level of instructor at the LDWF
18	Academy for new cadets and with other law enforcement agencies throughout North
19	Louisiana; and

1	WHEREAS, Sgt. Bullitt has demonstrated an exceptional knowledge in his field and
2	has excelled at every level of wildlife law enforcement that he has undertaken throughout
3	his career; and
4	WHEREAS, while on patrol on the Russell Sage Wildlife Management Area in
5	Ouachita Parish, on May 21, 2015, Sgt. Bullitt was shot in the line of duty; and
6	WHEREAS, it is appropriate to recognize and honor Sgt. Scott Bullitt for his
7	exemplary dedication and service to the citizens of Louisiana in protecting this state's natural
8	resources while facing personal danger.
9	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
10	commend Sgt. Scott Bullitt for his exemplary service to the people of Louisiana and does
11	hereby extend its best wishes for a full and fast recovery.
12	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted

13 to Sgt. Scott Bullitt.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HCR 24 Original

2017 Regular Session

Terry Brown

Commends Sgt. Scott Bullitt on his exemplary service and dedication to the state of La.